Royal 3inc.

Bill to: BCP LOGISTICS 1 GOLF DR, Deerfield, WI, 53531 Invoice Date: 12/07/2023 Invoice #: L68684 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 01/07/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
12/05/2023		N2117 Fall River-Columbus Rd, Columbus, WI 53925, USA - 3083 NY-50, Saratoga Springs, Wilton, NY 12866, USA			
			1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00

TOTAL	
\$3,000.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092

BCP Logistics

1 Golf Drive Deerfield, WI 53531 Phone: 608-764-2010

Load Rate Confirmation

12/5/2023 Ship Date

Order No.

L68684

Delivery Date 12/7/2023

Please email the signed rate confirmation to BCP Logistics. Invoices and signed BOLs can be sent to ap@bcplogistics.com

Carrier	Carrier MC # 944686 7			Total \$3,000.00				
Royal 3 Inc 6850 W. 63rd. Street Chicago, IL 60638 630-485-7370 xt 107 Jerry Email			Payment Options BCP pays all invoices 28 days from receipt. Invoice must include rate confirmation and legible signed BOL for payment. Quick Pay: We do offer Quick Pay. The charge is 4% or a minimum of \$20 and the check will be mailed within 3 business days of receipt. If you choose this option, please write Quick Pay noticeably on your invoice. Invoices can be mailed or emailed to ap@bcplogistics.com.					
Rate					1 3,000.00	3,000.00		
	Pick up information: Fromm Family Foods 7am - 7pm tues 12-5 230pm load time or by 7pm N2117 Fall River /Columbus Rd Columbus, WI 53925 262-242-2000 pu# 357625 for BCP po# 034186 # dog food 34 skids 44125 scale on sight VAN ONLY			Deliver To:				
				Bensons Pet Center 3083 NY-50 Wilton, NY 12866 518-584-7777 12-7 9am				
BCP Logistics does no	ot allow loa	ds to be brokered or sold t	o any other carrier	other then one star	ed above.			
BCP Logistics holds t	he right to r	nullify this contract and w	rithhold payment if j	found that load ha	s been double brokered.			
Please inform BCP Lo paid without written co		ny unloading, detention, or CP Logistics.	other accessorial ch	arges within 24 ho	irs of delivery. No Access	orial charges will be		
Failure to notify BCP	Logistics of	late or missed delivery app	pointments may resu	lt in up to a \$250 r	eduction in rate.			
Carrier shall be solely	responsible	to obey all laws, rules, and	1 FMCSA regulation	ns for any contracte	d shipment.			
PAYMENT - PLEASE REFERENCE ORDER # ON BILLING We require signed BOL and signed rate confirmation sheet w Invoices will be paid 30 days from date of receipt			vith invoice		Order #	L68684		
		t time of invoicing or it WI	LL NOT BE PAID					
		Ciat	nature & Date.					

ure & Duie.

John Djordjevic

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING-SHO	MEMORANDUM					
CARRIER: BCP Logistics. Inc. RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and fariffs in effect on the dat except as noted (contents and condition of contents of packages unknis being understood throughout this contract as meaning any person or co- of delivery at said destination, if on its route, otherwise to deliver to ano- any said property over all or any portion of said route to destination am- performed herunder shall be subject to all the bill of lading terms and co- Shipper hereby certifies that he is familiar with all the bill of lading hereby agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself and his assign	stined as indicated below which sa property under the contract) agree destination. It is mutally agreed at terested in all or any of said prope liferation on the date of ehiment					
TO: Bensons Warehouse CONSIGNEE Saratoga Wilton 3083 Rte 50 DELIVERY APPT 12/7 @9AM Wilton NY 12866		FROM: SHIPPER		M FAMILY FOODS-COLUMBUS Fall River Columbus Road bus, WI 53925		
SHIPPING UNITS Kind of Packaging, Descripti	on of Articles, Special	Marks and Exceptions	NET WEIGHT	GROSS WE		S0
33.00 Pallets of Pet Food			41,862.00	43,918.0	00	50
SO #: 0357625		PO #:034186				
Booking NO #:	Containe	er NO #:				
Seal NO #: 0037334	Tare	Weight: 0.00			frem	ier
ROUTE:					TLZ2	24739
REMIT C.O.D TO:			Am		FEE	
ADDRESS		COD \$ Prepaid S Collect				
If the shipment moves between two ports by a carrier by water, the law landing shall state whether it is "carrier's or shipper's weight" NOTE - on value, shipper's are required to state specifically in writing the agre property. The agreed or declared value of the property is herby specil be not exceeding.	Where the rate is depending ed or declared value of the	Subject to section 7 of the condi the consignee without recourse the following statement. The can without payment of freight and a	on the consignor, the consignor rrier shall not make delivery of	delivered to or shall sign	is che	PREPAID box below
\$per	(Signature of Consignor)					
This is to certify that the above named materials are properly classified, descri	ibed, packaged, marked and labeled ar	nd are in proper condition for transportation	on, according to the applicable regula	ations of the Departm	ment of Transporta	tion
Shipper FROMM FAMILY FOODS-COLUI	MBUS	Carrier BCP Logist	tics, Inc. ROV	a13		
Authorized Signature	2.5.23	Authorized Signature		DEC	Date 0 5 20	123

Additional Notes

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING-SHORT FORM MEMORANDUM					SHIPPER'S 0357625 CARRIER'S			
RECEIVED, subject except as noted (co being understood t of delivery at said of any said property of performed herunde Shipper her	BCP Loaistics. Inc. It to the classifications and tariffs in effect on the date of the is- pontents and condition of contents of packages unknown), mark- throughout this contract as meaning any person or corporation destination, if on its route, otherwise to deliver to another carric over all or any portion of said route to destination and as to easy er shall be subject to all the bill of lading terms and conditions is eby certifies that he is familiar with all the bill of lading terms a sy the shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns.	ed, cosigned, and d in possession of the er on the route to sai ch party at any time i n the governing clas	estined as indicated below which see property under the contract) agree d destination. It is mutally agreed a nterested in all or any of said prope sification on the date of shipment.	es to carry to its usual place as to each carrier of all or erty, that every service to be			ATE 12/5/2023	
TO: Bensons Warehouse CONSIGNEE Saratoga Wilton 3083 Rte 50 DELIVERY APPT 12/7 @9AM Wilton NY 12866			FROM: SHIPPER N2117 Fall River Columbus Road Columbus, WI 53925					
SHIPPING UN		rticles, Specia	Marks and Exceptions			WEIGHT	RATE	
33.00	Pallets of Pet Food			41,862.00	43,91	18.00	50	
	SO #: 0357625 Booking NO #:	Contain	PO #:034186 er NO #:					
	Seal NO #: 0037334	Tare	Weight: 0.00			* Prer	niev	
ROUTE: REMIT C.O.D ADDRESS	010:			Amouni COD \$	VE f t CO Pre	HICLE NO		
If the shipment moves between two ports by a carrier by water, the law requires that the bill of landing shall state whether it is "carrier's or shipper's weight" NOTE - Where the rate is depending on value, shipper's are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property is herby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding.			the consignee without recourse on the following statement. The carrie without payment of freight and all o	Iditions, if this shipment is to be delivered to e on the consignor, the consignor shall sign partier shall not make delivery of the shipment all other lawful charges. Insture of Consignor)				
This is to certif	per ly that the above named materials are properly classified, described, packag	ed marked and labeled a	nd are in proper condition for transportation.	according to the applicable regulations	of the Depa	rtment of Transpor	tation	
Shipper FROMM FAMILY FOODS-COLUMBUS Authorized Signature			Carrier					
			Authorized Signature Date DEC 0 5 2023				2023	
	Additional Notes A Contr	12/7/	23					